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Wellbore #1



WPX Energy

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RGU 443-26-198 - Slot A3Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE HL NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

MD Reference:RG 26-01S-098WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RGU 42-26-198Site:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RGU 443-26-198Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Design #1 24Jan13 kjsDesign:

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

RG 26-01S-098W, Rio Blanco County, CO

Colorado Central Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

RGU 42-26-198

Map

-1.8003 °Slot Radius: 13.200 in

1,778,121.90 usft

2,199,615.70 usft

0.00 usft

39.93524

-108.35451

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

RGU 443-26-198 - Slot A3

0.00 usft

0.00 usft

1,778,066.70 usft

2,199,590.10 usft

6,622.00 usftWellhead Elevation:0.00 usft

39.93508

-108.35460

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

Wellbore #1

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2010 1/24/2013 10.3617 65.9892 52,274

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Design #1 24Jan13 kjs

PLAN

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

165.250.000.000.00

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

TFO

(°)

+N/-S

(usft)

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Plan Sections

Target

0.00000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.00000.000.000.000.000.00140.000.000.00140.00

165.24550.002.502.501.76-6.68317.82165.254.45318.00

0.00000.000.000.0064.83-246.163,500.00165.254.453,509.80

0.00000.002.502.5080.46-305.503,877.37165.2514.023,892.57

0.00000.000.000.00255.02-968.366,622.68165.2514.026,722.16

180.00000.00-1.501.50283.99-1,078.387,548.000.000.007,656.78

0.00000.000.000.00283.99-1,078.387,648.000.000.007,756.78 Mesaverde (25' Radius) RGU 443-26-198

0.00000.000.000.00283.99-1,078.3812,518.000.000.0012,626.78
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WPX Energy

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RGU 443-26-198 - Slot A3Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE HL NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

MD Reference:RG 26-01S-098WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RGU 42-26-198Site:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RGU 443-26-198Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Design #1 24Jan13 kjsDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Map

Northing

(usft)

Map

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft) Latitude Longitude

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 2,199,590.101,778,066.70 39.93508 -108.35460

140.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.000.00 2,199,590.101,778,066.70 39.93508 -108.35460

Start Build 2.50

318.00 4.45 317.82 -6.68 1.76165.25 2,199,591.651,778,059.97 39.93507 -108.35459

Hold 4.45 Inc, 165.25°

500.00 4.45 499.27 -20.34 5.36165.25 2,199,594.811,778,046.20 39.93503 -108.35458

1,000.00 4.45 997.77 -57.85 15.24165.25 2,199,603.511,778,008.40 39.93493 -108.35454

1,230.93 4.45 1,228.00 -75.18 19.80165.25 2,199,607.531,777,990.94 39.93488 -108.35452

Green River Fm

1,411.48 4.45 1,408.00 -88.73 23.37165.25 2,199,610.671,777,977.28 39.93484 -108.35451

A Groove

1,500.00 4.45 1,496.26 -95.37 25.12165.25 2,199,612.211,777,970.59 39.93482 -108.35451

1,617.10 4.45 1,613.00 -104.15 27.43165.25 2,199,614.241,777,961.74 39.93480 -108.35450

B Groove

1,902.96 4.45 1,898.00 -125.60 33.08165.25 2,199,619.221,777,940.12 39.93474 -108.35448

Dissolution Surface

2,000.00 4.45 1,994.75 -132.88 35.00165.25 2,199,620.901,777,932.78 39.93472 -108.35447

2,500.00 4.45 2,493.24 -170.40 44.88165.25 2,199,629.601,777,894.98 39.93462 -108.35444

2,986.22 4.45 2,978.00 -206.88 54.48165.25 2,199,638.061,777,858.21 39.93452 -108.35440

Garden Gulch

3,000.00 4.45 2,991.74 -207.91 54.76165.25 2,199,638.301,777,857.17 39.93451 -108.35440

3,161.75 4.45 3,153.00 -220.05 57.95165.25 2,199,641.111,777,844.94 39.93448 -108.35439

Orange Marker

3,377.40 4.45 3,368.00 -236.23 62.21165.25 2,199,644.861,777,828.63 39.93444 -108.35437

Wasatch

3,500.00 4.45 3,490.23 -245.43 64.64165.25 2,199,646.991,777,819.36 39.93441 -108.35436

3,509.80 4.45 3,500.00 -246.16 64.83165.25 2,199,647.161,777,818.62 39.93441 -108.35436

Start Build 2.50

3,882.92 13.78 3,868.00 -303.25 79.86165.25 2,199,660.401,777,761.09 39.93425 -108.35431

9 5/8"

3,892.57 14.02 3,877.37 -305.50 80.46165.25 2,199,660.921,777,758.83 39.93425 -108.35431

Hold 14.02 Inclination

4,000.00 14.02 3,981.60 -330.66 87.08165.25 2,199,666.751,777,733.46 39.93418 -108.35428

4,500.00 14.02 4,466.71 -447.79 117.93165.25 2,199,693.901,777,615.42 39.93386 -108.35417

5,000.00 14.02 4,951.81 -564.92 148.77165.25 2,199,721.051,777,497.38 39.93353 -108.35406

5,500.00 14.02 5,436.92 -682.05 179.62165.25 2,199,748.201,777,379.34 39.93321 -108.35395

5,712.41 14.02 5,643.00 -731.81 192.72165.25 2,199,759.741,777,329.19 39.93308 -108.35391

Top of "G" Sand

6,000.00 14.02 5,922.03 -799.18 210.47165.25 2,199,775.351,777,261.30 39.93289 -108.35385

6,073.15 14.02 5,993.00 -816.32 214.98165.25 2,199,779.331,777,244.03 39.93284 -108.35383

Fort Union

6,500.00 14.02 6,407.14 -916.32 241.31165.25 2,199,802.501,777,143.26 39.93257 -108.35374

6,722.16 14.02 6,622.68 -968.36 255.02165.25 2,199,814.571,777,090.81 39.93243 -108.35369

Start Drop -1.50

7,000.00 9.85 6,894.45 -1,023.91 269.65165.25 2,199,827.441,777,034.82 39.93227 -108.35363

7,491.73 2.48 7,383.00 -1,074.93 283.08165.25 2,199,839.271,776,983.40 39.93213 -108.35359

Ohio Creek

7,500.00 2.35 7,391.26 -1,075.27 283.17165.25 2,199,839.351,776,983.06 39.93213 -108.35359

7,656.78 0.00 7,548.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Vertical
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WPX Energy

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RGU 443-26-198 - Slot A3Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE HL NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

MD Reference:RG 26-01S-098WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RGU 42-26-198Site:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RGU 443-26-198Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Design #1 24Jan13 kjsDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Map

Northing

(usft)

Map

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft) Latitude Longitude

Planned Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

7,756.78 0.00 7,648.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Mesaverde - Mesaverde

8,000.00 0.00 7,891.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

8,500.00 0.00 8,391.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

9,000.00 0.00 8,891.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

9,351.78 0.00 9,243.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Approx. Top Gas

9,500.00 0.00 9,391.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

10,000.00 0.00 9,891.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

10,500.00 0.00 10,391.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

10,811.78 0.00 10,703.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Cameo Coals

11,000.00 0.00 10,891.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

11,396.78 0.00 11,288.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Rollins SS

11,500.00 0.00 11,391.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

11,536.78 0.00 11,428.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Cozzette

11,751.78 0.00 11,643.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Corcoran

12,000.00 0.00 11,891.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

12,126.78 0.00 12,018.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Upper Sego

12,376.78 0.00 12,268.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

Lower Sego

12,500.00 0.00 12,391.22 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

12,626.78 0.00 12,518.00 -1,078.38 283.990.00 2,199,840.071,776,979.93 39.93212 -108.35358

TD at 12626.78

Target Name

     - hit/miss target

     - Shape

TVD

(usft)

Northing

(usft)

Easting

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

+E/-W

(usft)

Design Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle

(°)

Dip Dir.

(°)

Mesaverde (25' Radius) RGU 443-26-198 7,648.00 1,776,979.93 2,199,840.07-1,078.38 283.990.00 0.00 39.93212 -108.35358

- plan hits target center
- Circle (radius 25.00)

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

Measured 

Depth

(usft)

Casing

Diameter

(in)

Hole

Diameter

(in)Name

Casing Points

9 5/8"3,868.003,882.92 9.625 13.500
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WPX Energy

Planning Report - Geographic

Well RGU 443-26-198 - Slot A3Local Co-ordinate Reference:Database: COMPASS-PICEANCE

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

TVD Reference:PICEANCE HL NAD 83Company:

KELLY BUSHING @ 6643.00usft (Cyclone 29 

(21' RKB) kjs)

MD Reference:RG 26-01S-098WProject:

TrueNorth Reference:RGU 42-26-198Site:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:RGU 443-26-198Well:

Wellbore #1Wellbore:

Design #1 24Jan13 kjsDesign:

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical

Depth

(usft)

Dip

Direction

(°)Name Lithology

Dip

(°)

Formations

1,230.93 Green River Fm1,228.00

1,411.48 A Groove1,408.00

1,617.10 B Groove1,613.00

1,902.96 Dissolution Surface1,898.00

2,986.22 Garden Gulch2,978.00

3,161.75 Orange Marker3,153.00

3,377.40 Wasatch3,368.00

5,712.41 Top of "G" Sand5,643.00

6,073.15 Fort Union5,993.00

7,491.73 Ohio Creek7,383.00

7,756.78 Mesaverde7,648.00

9,351.78 Approx. Top Gas9,243.00

10,811.78 Cameo Coals10,703.00

11,396.78 Rollins SS11,288.00

11,536.78 Cozzette11,428.00

11,751.78 Corcoran11,643.00

12,126.78 Upper Sego12,018.00

12,376.78 Lower Sego12,268.00

12,626.78 TD12,518.00

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Vertical

Depth

(usft)
+E/-W

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Plan Annotations

140.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 Start Build 2.50

318.00 317.82 -6.68 1.76 Hold 4.45 Inc, 165.25°

3,509.80 3,500.00 -246.16 64.83 Start Build 2.50

3,892.57 3,877.37 -305.50 80.46 Hold 14.02 Inclination

6,722.16 6,622.68 -968.36 255.02 Start Drop -1.50

7,656.78 7,548.00 -1,078.38 283.99 Vertical

7,756.78 7,648.00 -1,078.38 283.99 Mesaverde

12,626.78 12,518.00 -1,078.38 283.99 TD at 12626.78
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